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OPENING 
BALANCE RECEIVED PAID * CLOSING 

BALANCE 

UAH 571 665 909 860 428 788 1 052 737 

USD 0 100 0 100 

EUR 800 1 800 0 2 600 

Retained funds, UAH eq.: 1 159 825 

CASH FLOW: MARCH  | 2023 

RECEIVED FUNDS, UAH eq. 

TOTAL AMOUNT OF RECEIVED FUNDS | 2022-2023 

UAH 10 057 674  

RECEIVED FUNDS 

* - incl. purchase of foreign currency, payment systems fees, customs 
duties, bank fees and rent of the office 

  We ensure together 
           technological advantage 
     of the Armed Forces of Ukraine  
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PAYMENTS FOR EQUIPMENT 

MARCH  |  2023 

TOTAL AMOUNT PAID FOR EQUIPMENT  |  2022-2023 

UAH 8 265 166  

EQUIPMENT CUR. NUMBER PRICE AMOUNT 

Drones 

DJI MAVIC 3 
Dual-band signal booster ALIENTECH DUO II 

UAH 
UAH 

2 
1 

80 300 
32 664 

160 600 
32 664 

Optics 

Handheld bispectral monocular thermal imager with laser range finder 
AGM Fuzion LRF TM25-384 
Range finder Vortex Razor 4000 

UAH 
UAH 

1 
1 

75 036 
23 104 

75 036 
23 104 

Tablets 

Tablet Oukitel Pad RT2 8/128Gb 
Tablet Samsung Galaxy Tab A8 4/64 LTE 
Memory Kingston microSDXC UHS-I 100R A1 256GB 

UAH 
UAH 
UAH 

1 
5 
5 

10 548 
9 299 
1 043 

10 548 
46 495 

5 215 

Total, UAH eq. 353 662 

2 

2 

6 



EQUIPMENT NUMBER COST AMOUNT 

Drones 
 
DJI Mavic 3 Classic (DJIRC-N1) 
DJI Mavic 3 
DJI Mavic 3 Classic (DJI RC) 
DJI Mavic 3 Fly More Combo 
Dual-band signal booster ALIENTECH DUO II DUO-2458SSD 2,4G/5,8G for DJI  drones with RC-N1 
remote controller 
 
Connectivity 
 
Motorola DP4400E VHF 
Motorola DP4800E UHF 
Motorola DP4801E VHF 
 
Optics 
 
Handheld bispectral monocular thermal imager with laser range finder AGM Fuzion LRF TM25-384 
Range finder Vortex Razor 4000 
 

 
1 
2 
5 

10 
 

1 
 
 
 

41 
15 
10 

 
 
 

1 
1   

 
61 168 

80 300 
67 724 
93 140 

 
32 664 

 
 
 

17 919 
22 855 
20 113 

 
 
 

75 036 
23 104 

 
61 168 

160 600 
338 620 
931 402 

 
32 664 

 
 
 

734 663 
342 831 
201 127 

 
 
 

75 036 
23 104 

TOTAL COST OF SUPPLIED EQUIPMENT  |  2022-2023 
UAH 8 617 215 

MARCH  |  2023 

18 

2 

66 

SUPPLY OF EQUIPMENT 



EQUIPMENT NUMBER COST AMOUNT 

Tablets 
 
Tablet Oukitel Pad RT2 8/128Gb 
Tablet  Samsung Galaxy Tab A8 4/64 LTE 
Memory Kingston microSDXC UHS-I 100R A1 256GB 

 
 

1 
5 
5           

 
 

10 548 
9 299 
1 043 

 
 

10 548 
46 495 

5 215 

Other 
 
BLUETTI PowerOak EB70 Portable POWER Station 1000W 716Wh 

 
 

2 

 
 

26 612 

 
 

53 224 

Total, UAH. 3 016 697 

SUPPLY OF EQUIPMENT (continuation) 
MARCH  |  2023 

6 

2 

TOTAL COST OF SUPPLIED EQUIPMENT  |  2022-2023 
UAH 8 617 215 



OUR ACHIEVEMENTS IN MARCH 2023 

We supplied to 
our defenders 

record high 
number of various 
modifications of 

drones   
DJI Mavic 3 – 

 18 pieces. 
 

See on the photo - 
12 DJI Mavic 3 Fly 

More Combo – 
«work horse» of 

the frontline, vital 
assistant of our 

defenders. 

We supplied to our 
defenders record 
high number of 
walkie-talkies 

Motorola – 
 66 pieces. 

 
See on thee photo -  
70 Motorola and 8 

extra batteries. 
 

They are crucial to 
ensure coordination 

of actions and 
encrypted 

connectivity. 



AN OUTSTANDING PERSON 

In March we made a cool collaboration with Yan Klochko. 
 
Yan transferred to us the equipment for the total amount of UAH 453 012: 
BLUETTI PowerOak EB70 Portable POWER Station 1000W 716Wh – 2 units 
DJI Mavic 3 Classic (DJIRC-N1) – 1 unit 
DJI Mavic 3 Classic (DJI RC)- 5 unit 
 
In our turn, we arranged supplies of these items to our defenders! 

“Since the beginning of war it was clear equipment must be purchased not after a particular 
request but in batches, which then can be distributed according to needs. That is why we  
agreed all details very fast with Front-U and delivered items to air reconnaissance units. 
I focus on walkie-talkies, bulletproof vests and drones. Feel free to reach me if needed. 
Helping defenders of Ukraine is our common goal. 
Together we are bringing the day of our Victory closer.”   

          - Yan Klochko 



PROJECT «KROPYVA TO THE FRONTLINE!» 

The idea of «KROPYVA TO THE FRONTLINE» was born in autumn 2022 when most 
of Ukraine was regularly plunged into darkness by russian missile strikes. 
Planning, preparation and launching required a lot of time but finally we 
managed to bring it to life! 
 
An exclusive design of vyshyvanka was developed by us together with 
2KOLYORY, who also produced for us the limited men’s and women’s collection. 
 
Our partners from Havas Engage managed all the questions related to contacts 
with winners of the project, and also managed packaging, leaflets and delivery. 
 
As a result during 3 weeks we raised UAH 427 327: 
- 21 people, who donated at least UAH 15 000, received a guaranteed vyshyvanka 
- 140 people, who donated at least UAH 500, participated in a lottery and as a 
result 9 of them won and received their vyshyvanka as well 
 
Already in April 2023 we turned these donations into the tablets with installed 
“KROPYVA” software and these tablets are on their way to the defenders who are 
good in setting fire! 

Havas 

Engage 



FULL LIST OF SUPPLIED EQUIPMENT  |  2022 

EQUIPMENT NUMBER COST TOTAL 

A43 battery 15 2 200 33 000 

Thermal Imaging Rifle Scope with Laser Range Finder AGM Varmint LRF TS50-384,  1 124 966 124 966 

Sight SCFF-25 Vector Optics Marksman 4-16x44 (30mm) FFP 5 11 380 56 901 

SW-XP003 programming cable 1 1 950 1 950 

Extra battery for Walkie Talkie 8 4 335 34 684 

Memory Kingston 128GB microSDXC UHS-I U1 V10 A1 Canvas Select Plus (SDCS2/128GBSP) 4 533 2 132 

DJI Mavic 3 Fly More Combo 15 93 070 1 396 054 

Walkie Talkie Motorola DP4400 8 23 374 186 992 

Tablet 10“ with military soft external GPS receiver 1 24 000 24 000 

Samsung Galaxy Tab A8 10.5 3/32GB Wi-Fi Graphite (SM-X200NZAA) UA 4 8 089 32 356 

Walkie Talkie BTI SW-LH410 (136-174MHz) 15 10 800 162 000 

Collimator sight Aimpoint Patrol Rifle Optic Picatinny/Weaver 2 MOA H 39 mm 5 22 776 113 880 

Collimator sight Aimpoint Patrol Rifle Optic with mount for Picatinny/Weaver rail 5 21 945 109 726 

DJI Mavic 3 Fly More Combo (CP.MA.0000452.02) 2 126 288 252 576 

Walkie Talkie Motorola DP3661E (136-174Mhz) 10 22 620 226 200 

Autel EVO II Dual 640T Enterprise RUGGED BUNDEL 1 246 426 246 426 

Autel EVO II Dual 640T RUGGED BUNDEL 2 219 954 439 907 

Walkie Talkie  Motorola DP4400E VHF/AES-256 40 21 211 848 430 

UPS COVER CORE 3K with batteries  2 39 278 78 556 

AGM Taipan TM15-384, Thermal Vision Monocular 6 39 072 234 432 

AGM Varmint LRF TS-50-640, Thermal Imaging Rifle Scope with Laser Range Finder 1 162 800 162 800 

Total, UAH 4 767 968 



FULL LIST OF SUPPLIED EQUIPMENT  |  2023 

EQUIPMENT NUMBER COST TOTAL 

BLUETTI PowerOak EB70 Portable POWER Station 1000W 716Wh SKU: EB70-EU-GRAY-SPFB Variant:EB70 2 26 612  53 224  

DJI Mavic 3 Classic (DJIRC-N1) 1 61 168  61 168  

Drone Jammer KVS ANTIDRON-G6 1 480 000  480 000  

Multi-channel charging station "Bandera Power 125" 1 14 303  14 303  

Multi-channel charging station "Bandera Power 225s" 2 29 518  59 036  

Range finder Vortex Razor 4000, 3650 m 7*25мм 1 23 104  23 104  
Dual-band signal booster ALIENTECH DUO II DUO-2458SSD 2,4G/5,8G for DJI  drones with RC-N1 remote 
controller 1 32 664  32 664  

Memory Kingston microSDXC UHS-I 100R A1  256GB  class 10+a 5 1 043  5 215  

DJI Mavic 3 3 80 300  240 900  

DJI Mavic 3 Classic (DJI RC) 5 67 724  338 620  

DJI Mavic 3 Fly More Combo 12 93 135  1 117 623  

Tablet SAMSUNG Galaxy Tab A7 Life (T225) 8.7/3Gb/BT/WiFi/LME/Grey 2 6 345  12 690  

Tablet Samsung Galaxy Tab A8 4/64 LTE (SM-X205NZAESEK) Grey 5 9 299  46 495  

Tablet Oukitel Pad RT2 8/128Gd Black 1 10 548  10 548  

Motorola DP4400E VHF 41 17 919  734 663  

Motorola DP4800E UHF 15 22 855  342 831  

Motorola DP4801E VHF 10 20 113  201 127  

Handheld bispectral monocular thermal imager with laser range finder AGM Fuzion LRF TM25-384 1 75 036  75 036  
 
Total, UAH 

 
3 849 247 



HELPING 
THE ARMED FORCES OF  
UKRAINE 
UP UNTIL OUR VICTORY! 

BENEFICIARY NAME: «FRONT-U» CHARITY FOUNDATION» 

Legal adress: 04112, Ukraine, Kyiv, Ryz’ska str., 8а, of.303  

Tax code: 44701619  

SWIFT in EUR or USD: https://www.front-u.com/en/donate 

REQUISITES: 

THE DATA PRESENTED IN THIS REPORT IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURPOSES ONLY 
The displayed state of affairs is as close as possible to reality. 
In order to receive information about specific purchases, please send an inquiry letter to the following e-mail 
address: info@front-u.com 


